
RESOLUTION 2004 -65 

WHEREAS the Local Affordable Housing Fund has carried forward cash in 

excess of the amount budgeted for 2003/2004. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget year for 

the Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE. resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 28th day of 

Apri 1 , 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06(2)(d) is adopted: 

REVENUE 

42000000-389910 

42545554-389910 

APPROPRIATION 

42541554-546000 
42545554-583400 
42999599-599001 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

Balance Forward Cash $ 
Affordable Housing & Micah's Place 
Balance Forward Cash $ 
CDBG 

Micah's Place R & M 
CDBG Housing Rehab 
Reserves for Contingencies 

28th day of 

$ 
$ 
$ 

803,582.00 

87,845.00 

222,116.00 
87,845.00 

581,466.00 

2004. 


