RESOLUTION 2004-65

WHEREAS the Local Affordable Housing Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted for 2003/2004.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget year for the Fund.

BE IT THEREFO	ORE resolved by the Board of Co	ounty Comm	nissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in regular	session, duly assembled on the	28th	day of
April, 2004 the	following budget amendment pur	suant to Flo	orida Statutes
Chapter 129.06(2)(d) is add	opted:		
REVENUE			
42000000-389910	Balance Forward – Cash Affordable Housing & Micah'	\$'s Place	803,582.00
42545554-389910	Balance Forward – Cash CDBG	\$	87,845.00
APPROPRIATION			ī.
42541554-546000 42545554-583400 42999599-599001	Micah's Place – R & M CDBG Housing Rehab Reserves for Contingencies	\$ \$ \$	222,116.00 87,845.00 581,466.00
ADOPTED this	28th day ofA	pril	_ 2004.
ATTEST:	Alo	ng Van	MAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK